
ETHERLEY LANE PRIMARY SCHOOL 

NEWSLETTER – 15th July 2022 

 

Wow! Just like that we’ve completed our final full week, time really does 
fly when you’re having so much fun!  

 

FAMILY FUN AND FOOD SESSIONS 

Over the Summer holidays Saint Anne’s C of E 

Church are offering free play sessions for 0 – 11 

year olds including takeaway foodbags. 

For more information and to book your places 

follow the links below. 

Family Fun and Food Tickets, Multiple Dates | 

Eventbrite 

 

https://www.facebook.com/166373073952998/posts/pfbid02crfT2eDJTm1D81pdgzCxUyEfcen796U

qC3w4M5iRWUDruqp1n9wLxAXkXJa78sbkl/?d=n 

 

TERM DATES 2022/2023 

Holiday Closing Date Date re-opens  

Summer 2022 Wednesday 20th July 2022 Tuesday 6th September 2022 

Autumn half – term 2022 Friday 21st October 2022 Monday 31st October 2022 

Teacher Training Day  Thursday 1st December 2022 Monday 5th December 2022 

Christmas 2022 Tuesday 20th December 2022 Wednesday 4th January 2023 

Spring half-term 2023 Friday 17th February 2023 Monday 27th February 2023 

Easter 2023 Friday 31st March 2023 Monday 17th April 2023 

May Day 2023 Friday 28th April 2023 Tuesday 2nd May 2023 

Summer half -term 2023 Friday 26th May 2023 Tuesday 6th June 2023 

Summer 2023 Thursday 20th July 2023 To Be Confirmed 

 

 

MRS LAIDLER 

Mrs Laidler has decided that it’s time for her to put her feet up and to enjoy 

spending more time with her family. At the end of the school year she will enter into 

her retirement. We’ll miss you Mrs Laidler!  

 

 

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/family-fun-and-food-tickets-381332354337
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/family-fun-and-food-tickets-381332354337
https://www.facebook.com/166373073952998/posts/pfbid02crfT2eDJTm1D81pdgzCxUyEfcen796UqC3w4M5iRWUDruqp1n9wLxAXkXJa78sbkl/?d=n
https://www.facebook.com/166373073952998/posts/pfbid02crfT2eDJTm1D81pdgzCxUyEfcen796UqC3w4M5iRWUDruqp1n9wLxAXkXJa78sbkl/?d=n


 

MISS ALDERDICE 

At the end of the school year Miss Alderdice will be leaving us. We would like to thank her for all of her  

hardwork and wish her every success in her next adventure. Good luck Miss Alderdice! 

 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

• Our after school clubs have come to an end this week, we will look forward to offering them again 

in September. 

• In September school lunches will be £2.25. If you would like your child to have a school lunch in 

September please let the office know as soon as possible. 

• The children will bring their reports home on Monday 18th July 2022. 

• Can we please remind you to ensure that your child’s name is on all of their belongings. 

 

UNIFORM DONATION 

If you have any unwanted uniform we would really appreciate it if you would donate it to school. Feel free 

to send it into school with your child. Thank you so much in advance. 

 

 

STAR OF THE WEEK 

 

 

Class 1 Amelia A – Mrs Elder’s class   Class 6 Annie O – Mr Soulsby’s class 

Class 2 Lexi R – Miss Alderdice’s class   Class 7 Persia R - Mrs Burkill’s class 

Class 3 Evie B – Mrs Jones’ class   Class 8 Ryan B - Miss Jones’ class 

Class 4 Ellis H - Miss Strophair’s class   Class 9 Oscar K - Mrs Summerson’s class 

Class 5 Zak G - Mrs Wakes’ class   Class 10 Katya R – Miss Wilkinson’s class 


